#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Michael Perlman  | 06/29/2007     |
| James M Sellers  | 06/29/2007     |
| Keith Rubin      | 07/15/2007     |
| Mathew Cardinali | 06/29/2007     |
| Michael Cole     | 06/29/2007     |
| Sidney Perlman   | 07/17/2007     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Seedlings Life Science Ventures, LLC. |  |  |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 230 East 15th Street, #1-A            |  |  |  |
| City:           | New York                              |  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                              |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 10003                                 |  |  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13109431 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (305)858-0008

 Phone:
 (305) 858-8000

Email: igomez@malloylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2800 SW Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Historic Coral Way

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1.527-E.11

PATENT

REEL: 027319 FRAME: 0981

JF \$40.00 15109451

501742454

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Peter A. Matos |
|--|----------------|
| Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment Filed#page1.tif source=Assignment Filed#page2.tif source=Assignment Filed#page3.tif source=Assignment Filed#page4.tif source=Assignment Filed#page5.tif source=Assignment Filed#page6.tif |                |

|  | waren                    | And the state of t |
|--|--------------------------|--|
| (1-2) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)  | (2)                      | Michael Perlman, James M. Sellers, Keith Rubin, Mathew Cardinali, Michael Cole and Sidney Perlman In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto   |
| (3) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Assignee<br>(4) Insert Address of Assignee  | (3)                      | Seedlings Life Science Ventures, LLC  230 East 15 <sup>th</sup> Street, fi-A  New York, New York 10003 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as   |
| (5) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,   | (5)                      | STETHOSCOPE CLEANING ASSEMBLY for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on   |
| (6) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application   |                          | Serial No. 11/728,207 Filing Date: March 23, 2007 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.   |
| connection with such applications as the i   | Assign                   | papers necessary in connection with this application and any one thereof and also to execute separate assignments in see may deem necessary or expedient.  |
| 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute<br>may be declared concerning this applic<br>cooperate with the Assignee in every wa<br>interference.                           | e all<br>ation<br>y pos  | papers necessary in connection with any interference which or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to saible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such   |
| industrial Property or similar agreements.   | ٠.                       | ll papers and documents and perform any act which may be<br>isions of the International Convention for Protection of   |
|  |                          | affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of   |
| covenants that he has (they have) full rig<br>(they have) not executed, and will not exe   | id As<br>pht to<br>cute, | request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all from said application or any divisional or continuing or signee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has any agreement in conflict herewith.   |
| 5) The undersigned hereby grant(s) Jen<br>and John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716, the<br>which may be necessary or desirable in or<br>for recordation of this document. | nie S<br>we pow<br>der t | . Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670, Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, ser to insert on this assignment any further identification comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office   |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the unde Date $\frac{06/39/2007}{06/39/2007}$ Name of  | rsign<br>Inver           | ed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Intor  Michael Perlman  (SEAL)  |
|  | ned bo                   | efore a United States Consul. If not, then the execution ast two witnesses who sign here:  |
| By: Denue U Ja<br>Print Name: Denisco Wyraht   | -                        | By: Hele, Titvel &  Print Name: Holen Intuction  |
| F:\MM NOCS\1-PAT\EAT 2006\APP\1527-06 Seedlings\1527 &ssign  | ment -M                  | Perlman.doc  |

| (1-2) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)  | (1)                      | Michael Perlman, James M. Sellers, Keith Rubin,  |
|--|--------------------------|--|
|  | (2)                      | Mathew Cardinali, Michael Cole and Sidney Perlman In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto   |
| (3) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Assignee<br>(4) Insert Address of Assignee  | (3)<br>(4)               | Seedlings Life Science Ventures, LLC  230 East 15 <sup>th</sup> Street, \$1-A  New York, New York 10003 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as                                    |
| (5) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,   | (5)                      | STETROSCOPE CLEANING ASSEMBLY  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on  |
| (6) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application   |                          | Serial No. 11/728,207 Filing Date: March 23, 2007 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom. |
| connection with such applications as the   | Assig                    |  |
| 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execut<br>may be declared concerning this appli<br>cooperate with the Assignee in every w<br>interference.                  | e all<br>cation<br>ay po | papers necessary in connection with any interference which or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to saible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such   |
| 3) The undersigned agree(s) to exect<br>necessary in connection with claims or<br>Industrial Property or similar agreements                                | ute a<br>prov            | ll papers and documents and perform any act which may be risions of the International Convention for Protection of   |
| <ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to perform<br/>a valid United States patent to the Assig</li> </ol>  | n all<br>mee,            | affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of   |
| reissue applications thereof to the sacovenants that he has (they have) full ri<br>(they have) not executed, and will not ex                               | aid A<br>ght t<br>ecute, |  |
| 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) Jer and John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716, t which may be necessary or desirable in o for recordation of this document. | nnie S<br>he po<br>rder  | . Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670, Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, wer to insert on this assignment any further identification to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the uncipate $6/29/07$ Name of   | ersign<br>f Inve         | ntor  James M Fellers  (SEAL)  |
| This assignment should preferably be sinby the inventor(s) should be witnessed by  | gned b<br>at le          | pefore a United States Consul. If not, then the execution wast two witnesses who sign here:  |
| WITNESS  By: Muchelle J. Clancy Print Name: Michelle T. Clancy   |                          | WITNESS // (   |
| FILMS FOREST PROVERT PROFITED STREET OF COLUMN   |                          | VI. 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1   |

F:\MM DOCS\1-PAT\PAT 2006\APP\1527-06 Seedlings\1527 Assignment -JSellers.doc

| (1-2) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)  | (1)                              | Michael Perlman, James M. Seilers, Keith Rubin, Mathew Cardinali, Michael Cole and Sidney Perlman In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), an other good and valuable consideration paid to each of th undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers an sets over unto   |
|--|----------------------------------|---|
| (3) Insert Name(s) of Assignee<br>(4) Insert Address of Assignee   | (3)                              | Seedlings Life Science Ventures, LLC  230 East 15 <sup>th</sup> Street, #1-A  New York, New York 10003 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as                                    |
| (5) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,   | (5)                              | STETHOSCOPE CLEANING ASSEMBLY for which the undersigned has (have) executed as application for patent in the United states of America on  |
| (€) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application   | (6)                              | Serial No. 11/728,207 Filing Date: March 23, 2007 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide right, and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom. |
| continuing, divisional or reissue applications as the connection with such applications as the 2). The undersigned agree(s) to execut may be declared concerning this appli- | icati<br>Assig<br>e all<br>catio | papers necessary in connection with this application and an one thereof and also to execute separate assignments in the may deem necessary or expedient.  I papers necessary in connection with any interference which or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to essible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such                     |
| Interrerence.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to exect<br>necessary in connection with claims or<br>Industrial Property or similar agreements                                   | ute a<br>pro                     | all papers and documents and perform any act which may be<br>visions of the International Convention for Protection o   |
| <ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to perform<br/>valid United States patent to the Assiç</li> </ol>  | n all<br>mee.                    | affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of  |
| etters ratent of the United States res<br>eissue applications thereof to the s   | uitin<br>aid <i>P</i><br>ight 1  | d request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and alg<br>g from said application or any divisional or continuing of<br>Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby<br>to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has<br>e, any agreement in conflict herewith.  |
| ind botte rullion, of, ked. No. 46,716, t  | ne po                            | S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670, Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, ower to insert on this assignment any further identification to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office   |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the unconstant $\frac{7}{507}$ Name of   | lersig<br>f Inv                  | entor (SEAL)  |
|  | gned                             | before a United States Consul. If not then the avecuation   |
| rint Name: HClep Rybin   |                                  | By: Print Name:   |
| :\MM DOCS\1-PAT\PAT 2006\APP\1527-86 Seedlings\1527 Ass  | ignment                          |   |

| (1-2) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)  | (1)                      | Michael Perlman, James M. Sellers, Keith Rubin,  Mathew Cardinali, Michael Cole and Sidney Perlman  In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto   |
|--|--------------------------|--|
| (3) Insert Name(s) of Assignee<br>(4) Insert Address of Assignee   | (3)                      | Seedlings Life Science Ventures, LLC  230 East 15 <sup>ks</sup> Street, #1-A  New York, New York 10003 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as                                     |
| (5) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,   | (5)                      | STETHOSCOPE CLEANING ASSEMBLY for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on   |
| (6) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application   | (6)                      | Serial No. 11/728,207 Filing Date: March 23, 2007 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom. |
| <ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to execute<br/>continuing, divisional or reissue appl<br/>connection with such applications as the</li> </ol>            |                          | papers necessary in connection with this application and any ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in nee may deem necessary or expedient.  |
| 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execut<br>may be declared concerning this applic<br>cooperate with the Assignee in every we<br>interference.                | e all<br>cation<br>ay po | papers necessary in connection with any interference which or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to ssible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such   |
| 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execu<br>necessary in connection with claims or<br>Industrial Property or similar agreements                                | - W-W                    | ll papers and documents and perform any act which may be visions of the International Convention for Protection of   |
| 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform a valid United States patent to the Assig   | nee.                     | affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of   |
| reissue applications thereof to the sa   | sid A<br>oht t           | request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all<br>g from said application or any divisional or continuing or<br>ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby<br>o convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has<br>, any agreement in conflict herewith.  |
| 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) Jer and John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716, t which may be necessary or desirable in o for recordation of this document. | nie S<br>he po<br>rder   | 5. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670, Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, wer to insert on this assignment any further identification to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office   |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the und Date $\frac{\sqrt{\frac{9907}{07}}$ Name of  | ersign<br>f Inve         | entor Mathew Eardinall (SEAL)  |
| This assignment should preferably be sinby the inventor(s) should be witnessed by  | gned )<br>at le          | pefore a United States Consul. If not, then the execution east two witnesses who sign here:  |
| WITNESS  |                          | WITNESS  |
| By: Michelle V. Clance<br>Frint Jame: Michelle T. Clance   | 4_                       | By: Nothon Watte   |
| F:\MM DOCS\1-FAT\PAT 2006\APP\1527-06 Seedlings\1527 Assi  | goment                   |  |

| (1-  | 2) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) (1 (2                      | TICLS, RELIA REDIA  |
|------|---|---|
|      | Insert Name(s) of Assignee (3 Insert Address of Assignee (4 |   |
| (5.) | Insert Identification of Invention, (5                      | STETHOSCOPE CLEANING ASSEMBLY for which the undersigned has (have) executed ar application for patent in the United states of America on  |
| (6)  | Insert Date of Signing of Application (                     | Serial No. 11/728,207 Filing Date: March 23, 2007 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue |

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

therefrom.

- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670, Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, and John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by | the undersigned on the $X$ | ne date (s) opposite the | undersigned name(s). |        |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|--------|
| Date 6 29 2007                  | Name of Inventor M         | ichael Cole              |                      | (SEAL) |

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

| WITNESS  | WITNESS A                               |
|--|---|
| By: Michelle V. Clancy   | 1/0/0 /                                 |
| Print Name: Michelle T. Clancu   | Print Name: 2/2+box VV 04               |
| F:\MM DOCS\1-FAT\FAT 2006\APP\1527-06 Spediings\1577 Zeeiggroom .WGG24 | 111111111111111111111111111111111111111 |

F:\MM DOCS\1-FAT\FAT 2006\APP\1527-06 Seedlings\1527 Assignment -MCcle.doc

| (1-2) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)   | (1)<br>(2)         | Michael Perlman, James M. Sellers, Keith Rubin,  Mathew Cardinali, Michael Cole and Sidney Perlman  In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), an other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers an sets over unto   |
|---|--------------------|--|
| (3) Insert Name(s) of Assignee<br>(4) Insert Address of Assignee  | (3)<br>(4)         | Seedlings Life Science Ventures, LLC  230 East 15 <sup>th</sup> Street, \$1-A  New York, New York 10003 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as                                  |
| (5) Insert Identification of Invention,   | (5)                | STETHOSCOPE CLEANING ASSEMBLY for which the undersigned has (have) executed as application for patent in the United states of America on   |
| (6) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application  | n (6)              | Serial No. 11/728,207 Filing Date: March 23, 2007 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide right and any patents, original, reissue, continuation—in—part divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom. |
| <ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to execut<br/>continuing, divisional or reissue applications as the</li> </ol>        | كرربا التصابية بشا | papers necessary in connection with this application and any ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in mee may deem necessary or expedient.  |
|   |                    | papers necessary in connection with any interference which or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to estable in obtaining evidence and going forward which such  |
| 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute necessary in connection with claims of Industrial Property or similar agreements | r nro              | Ill papers and documents and perform any act which may be visions of the International Convention for Protection of  |
| 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perfor a valid United States patent to the Assignment                                    | m all              | affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of   |
| reissue applications thereof to the s   | aid A<br>ight 1    | request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all<br>g from said application or any divisional or continuing or<br>assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby<br>to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has<br>a, any agreement in conflict herewith.   |
|   |                    | S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670, Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, ower to insert on this assignment any further identification to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the unconstant $\frac{277707}{}$ Name of  | dersig             | entor Sidney Feriman (SEAL)  |
|   | igned              | before a United States Consul. If not then the   |
| By: / Master  Print Name: / Mas / rinh  |                    | By: Richard Perlman Print Name: Prhand Perlman   |
|   | -                  | PILINAVE JELIMINA  |

F:\MM DOCS\1-PAT\PAT 2006\APF\1527-06 Seedlings\1527 Assignment -SPerlman.doc

**RECORDED: 12/02/2011**